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including in or into the United States, Canada, Australia, or Japan. Neither this announcement nor any part of it shall
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whatsoever.

16" May 2024

UPLAND RESOURCES LIMITED
("Upland" or the "Company")

2023 Results & Lifting of Temporary Suspension

Upland Resources Limited (LSE: UPL), is pleased to announce the publication of its audited annual
report and financial statements for the 18-month financial period ended 31 December
2023 ("2023 Report").

A copy of the 2023 Report will be posted to shareholders on request otherwise the 2023 Report
will also be available to view on the Company's website:

https://upland.energy/financial/

A copy of the 2023 Report will also be uploaded to the National Storage Mechanism and will be available
for viewing shortly at https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism

Application has been made to the Financial Conduct Authority (the "FCA") for the lifting of the temporary
Suspension of the Company's listing and trading on the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange that

was put into place on May 15t2024. The Company's re-listing will take effect on receipt of approval from
the FCA.

Bolhassan Di, Upland Chairman and CEO commented:

"Albeit there has been a small delay in publishing the accounts | am pleased that the Company, the
Group and it's subsidiaries, has passed a very thorough audit undertaken by PFK Littlejohn LLP. PKF
are a leading audit firm and as the Company grows we are committed to meet the highest professional
standards in all that we do."

For further information, please contact:

Upland Resources Limited Tel: +60 198 861919

Bolhassan Di bolhassan@uplandbigoil.commy

Chairman and CEO gerry.murray(@upland.energy

Gerry Murray COO albert.may@upland.energy

Albert May CCO www.upland.energy

Optiva Securities - Joint Broker Tel: +44 (0)20 3137 1903

Vishal Balasingham vishal.balasingham@optivasecurities.com
www.optivasecurities.com

OAK Securities - Joint Broker Tel: +44 (0)20 3973 3678

Jerry Keen jerry keen@oak-securities.com

Henry Clarke henry.clarke@oak-securities.com

Dillon Anadkat dillon.anadkat@oak-securities.com
www.oak-securities.com
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